United Nations A/AC.198/1999/9/Corr.2



Distr.: General 1 November 1999

Original: English

Committee on Information

Twenty-first session

3-14 May and November 1999

Substantive questions: multilingual development, maintenance and enrichment of United Nations Web sites

Report of the Secretary-General

Corrigendum

Cover page, corner notation

The number of the session should read as above.

Paragraph 15, penultimate sentence

For (A/AC.198/1999/CRP.2) read (A/AC.198/1999/CRP.1)

Paragraph 41, first and second sentences

For US\$ 13,363,150 read US\$ 13,522,450

Annex III, under column headed "Cost", against "Total post costs"

For 443 900 read 6 443 900

99-32362 (E) 011199 *9932362*